

HB1021\_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB21-1021 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 23, strike "AND".
- 2 Page 6, line 24, strike "CENTERS." and substitute "CENTERS; AND".
- 3 Page 6, after line 24 insert:
  - 4 "(VIII) HOME- AND COMMUNITY-BASED SETTINGS."
- 5 Page 7, line 3, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".
- 6 Page 7, line 3, strike "THAT MAY".
- 7 Page 7, strike line 4.
- 8 Page 7, line 5, strike "SECTION AND FOR PROCESSING APPLICATIONS".
- 9 Page 7, line 7, strike "THE" and substitute "IF THE".
- 10 Page 7, line 8, after "DEPARTMENT" insert "CHARGES A FEE TO RECOVERY
- 11 SUPPORT SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS, THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR".
- 12 Page 7, line 8, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".
- 13 Page 7, line 9, before "EXCEED" insert "SUBSTANTIALLY".
- 14 Page 7, line 9, strike "TO RECOVER ALL DIRECT AND" and substitute
- 15 "CHARGED TO OTHER BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PROVIDERS SEEKING
- 16 APPROVAL FROM THE STATE DEPARTMENT."
- 17 Page 7, strike lines 10 through 12.
- 18 Page 7, line 13, strike "STATE" and substitute "THE STATE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*